[6]
0972815
501038
 \$40.00
 IJ

	THE SAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SA	Altera Docket No. 01875.0005-US-01	
	Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY		
PA			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original doc	uments or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies)		ress of receiving party(ies):	
August R. Hanson	QuestStar Med		
	10180 Viking D Eden Prairie, M		
	Lucii Fiame, M	11 35344	
Additional parace(s) of conveying early(iss) \(\sigma\) \(\sigma\)			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & ad	dresses attached? [] Yes 🗵 No	
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i			
Assignment			
Security Agreement Change of Name	e		
☐ Other			
Execution Date: November 29, 2000			
Application number(s) or patent number(s)		TO SERVE A COLL	
If this document is being filed together with a new	anniination the evention d	ata of the application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new	vapplication, the execution of	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s	s)	
09/728,153	,	•	
•			
Additional n	umbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	ence 6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	7 Total for /97 C	E D P2 44) #40 00	
Name David H. Carroll	7. Total fee (37 C. ☐ Enclosed	.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00	
Address: Altera Law Group		to charged to deposit account	
6500 City West Parkway, Suite 100			
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55344-7704		any additional fees or credit any	
, market	overpayments t	o our Deposit Account number: 50-1038	
DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	going information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.			
	1		
David H. Carroll	JUNE ALLER	December 6, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature ∕ ∕ /	Date	
	Total number of naces i	including cover sheet, attachments, and documents, 2	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
ST STATE OF			
CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.6: I hereby certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet and executed Assignment is being transmitted by			
facsimile to Assignment Services Division, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Fax Number (703) 305-5995 on December 6, 2004.			
Michele Read	Whole Keal		
Name	Signature \		

PATENT **REEL: 015429 FRAME: 0456** PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademerk Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
Whereas, I, August R. Hanson of Rosemount, Mi	nnesota , hereafter		
	referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in		
Surface-Modified Wick for Diagnostic Test Str	ip		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	•		
Whereas, QuestStar Medical, Inc of Eden Prairie,	.,		
"assignee" whose post office address is 10180 Viking Drive	is de-		
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\underline{\text{Two}}$ dollars (\$ 2.00), the receipt whereof is ac-			
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign			
·			
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the			
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,			
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue said United States			
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof;			
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may			
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not			
heen made	ins assignment end sale not		
note 1	2000		
Executed this	,4 8 ,		
at US Sauce			
angust R.	Hauson		
State of MO SS: (Si	gnature)		
Before me personally appeared said August 1. Hansun)		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 3'day of 100 1800	<u>9</u>		
JULIE ANNE HANSON DUL- UIII	ary Public)		
Nu Commission Evaluation on 21 2005	any and		

Burden Hour Statement: And Chief statement is takened from to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 12/06/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015429 FRAME: 0457